
AVC Department Chairs

Area Dept. Chair Admin. Asst. Dean
Academic Development: Heidi Williams Taylor Haynes Riley Dwyer

APL 121-I LC 121
hwilliams25@avc.edu thaynes4@avc.edu
Ext. 6189 Ext. 6795

Aeronautical Sciences and Technology: Jack B. Halliday Mari-Ali Baiza Maria Clinton
TE7-133 TE7 - 129
jbhalliday@avc.edu mbelton@avc.edu
Ext. 6289 Ext. 6327

Biological and Environmental Sciences:   B&ES Dr. Zia Nisani Wendy Cios Christos Valiotis
(Agriculture; Biology; and Water Treatment) UH 164 UH 198

znisani@avc.edu wcios@avc.edu
Ext. 6916 Ext. 6415

Behavioral Sciences:   S&BS Carina Giorgi Casey Farris Duane Rumsey
BE 209 BE 202 Interim
cgiorgi@avc.edu cfarris5@avc.edu
Ext. 6297 Ext. 6482

Business and Computer Studies:  BCS Kathy Osburn Mari-Ali Baiza Maria Clinton
BE 228 TE7 - 129

kosburn@avc.edu mbelton@avc.edu
Ext. 6898 Ext. 6327

Communications:  COMM Tom Graves Taylor Haynes Riley Dwyer
(Communications; and Journalism) APL 221C LC 121

tgraves3@avc.edu thaynes4@avc.edu
Ext. 6042 Ext. 6795

Counseling Luis Echeverria Allison Dodge Gary Roggenstein
(Counseling) Counseling Center Counseling

lecheverria@avc.edu adodge4@avc.edu
Ext. 6124 Ext. 6928

English:  ENGL Kathryn Mitchell Taylor Haynes Riley Dwyer
(English) LC-110 LC 121

kmitchell18@avc.edu thaynes4@avc.edu
Ext. 6554 Ext. 6795

Family and Consumer Sciences:   CFE / ED Ande Sanders Casey Farris Duane Rumsey
(Child & Family Education; and Education) CDC-117B BE 202 Interim

asanders@avc.edu cfarris5@avc.edu
Ext. 6502 Ext. 6482

Kinesiology and Athletics:    K&A Dr. Glenn Haller Sheri Langaman Tom Gang
T700 C6 OF2 106
ghaller@avc.edu slangaman@avc.edu
Ext. 6445 Ext. 6245

Library:    LIB Van Rider Jerene Kelly Dr. Meeta Goel
(Library Science) L-107 L-107

vrider@avc.edu jkelly17@avc.edu 
Ext. 6709 Ext.  6794

(Basic Skills; English as a Second Language; Learning 
Center; and Reading)

(Administration of Justice; Anthropology; 
Psychology; and Sociology)

(Accounting; Business; Computer Applications; 
Management; Marketing; Office Technology; and 
Real Estate)

(Aircraft Fabrication; Airframe and Power Plant; 
Airframe Manufacturing)

(Athletics; Health; Kinesiology; 
Recreation/Leadership)
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AVC Department Chairs

Area Dept. Chair Admin. Asst. Dean
Mathematics:   MATH James Dorn Wendy Cios Christos Valiotis
(Mathematics) UH 254 UH 198

jdorn1@avc.edu wcios@avc.edu 
Ext. 6811 Ext. 6415

Nursing:    NS Casey Scudmore Sylvia Waller Greg Bormann
(Registered Nursing; and Vocational Nursing) UH 212 UH 198

cscudmore@avc.edu swaller@avc.edu
Ext. 6847 Ext. 6865

Performing Arts Nate Dillon Tangie Hunter Duane Rumsey
(Dance; Commercial Music; Music; and Theater) FA4-186 APL 221-J

ndillon@avc.edu thunter7@avc.edu
Ext. 6271 Ext. 6385

Physical Sciences and Engineering:   PSCI Dr. Alexandra Schroer Wendy Cios Christos Valiotis

UH 250 UH 198

aschroer@avc.edu wcios@avc.edu
Ext. 6922 Ext. 6415

Public Safety & Allied Health: Wendy Stout Sylvia Waller Greg Bormann

UH 112 UH 198
wstout@avc.edu swaller@avc.edu

Ext. 6150 Ext. 6865
Social Sciences:   S&BS Dr. Ken Shafer Casey Farris Duane Rumsey

BE 214 BE 202 Interim

kshafer2@avc.edu cfarris5@avc.edu
Ext. 6906 Ext. 6482

Trades and Technologies:  TT Joe Owens Mari-Ali Baiza Maria Clinton
TE7 - 141 TE7 - 129
jowens@avc.edu mbelton@avc.edu

Ext. 6508 Ext. 6327
Visual Arts Lisa Karlstein Tangie Hunter Duane Rumsey

APL 221G APL 221-J
lkarlstein@avc.edu thunter7@avc.edu
Ext. 6534 Ext. 6385

World Languages and Philosophy: Cole McCandless Tangie Hunter Duane Rumsey

APL 221-A APL 221-J

cmccandless@avc.edu thunter7@avc.edu
Ext. 6236 Ext. 6385
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(Physics; Physical Science; Chemistry; Astronomy; 
Geology; Geography; Engineering; Computer 
Information Science and Earth Science)

(Emergency Medical Technology; Fire Technology; 
Medical Office Assisting; Nutrition; Radiologic 
Technology; and Respiratory Care)

(Economics; History; Political Science; and Clothing 
and Textiles)

(Chinese; Deaf Studies; French; German; Interpreter 
Training; Latin; and Spanish, Philosophy)

(Art; Commercial Photography; Digital Media; Film 
and Television; Graphic Design; and Photography)

(Air Conditioning and Refrigeration; Auto Body;  
Automotive Technology; Advanced Manufacturing; 
Electrical Technology; Electronics Technology; Industrial 
Manufacturing; and Welding)
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